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Part No.  WR544

Suits Models:
• YAMAHA SUPERJET 

Parts Supplied:

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

IMPORTANT: READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION

1.	 Remove the three rear bolts with a Phillips screw driver and 8mm spanner. Install one 3/16 x1 
bolt and 3/16 nyloc nut to rear hole and tighten. Mark the 2 forward holes on the outer side of 
the rail. Using the electric drill with the 3/16” drill bit, drill out the holes marking marked from 
sponson in the hull side rail. 

2.	 Fit the WORX sponsons using the 8 x 3/16” x 1 Allen head bolts and the flat washers with 3/16 
nyloc nuts. Apply a small amount of the blue loctite to each bolt. Be careful to start all of the 
bolts into the sponsons before you tighten

3.	 Warning: These sponsons will vastly improve the turning capability of your boat!        

4.	 Take time to get used to them before you attempt any hard cornering.

•	2 x WORX adjustable sponsons paddles
•	6 x 3/16 x 1 Button head bolts

•	6 x 3/16 x 5/8  Flat Washers
•	6 x 3/16 Nyloc nut


